Page 1 of 6
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                           www.benthowave.com
Echo Sounding and High Frequency Transducer: Broadband & High Power
BII7560 series are broadband conical beam echo sounding and high frequency transducers which are optimized for use in short and long echo-ranging survey system,
and in high resolution assessment of target and scattering strength (TS & Sv) in scientific survey of rivers, lakes, and sea. Because of their low Q property, short pulse
width and Chirp/FM signals can be applied to these transducers to achieve high resolution and accurate spatial information underwater. Furthermore, the transducers
are broadband ultrasonic sources for NDT, diagnostics, and material research. Customized transducers with low side lobes (<-30dB) are available.
Typical Applications
Fishery/Plankton Sonar, Echo-counting & integration/Abundance Estimate
Navigation, Underwater Robot, Object Detection/Tracking/Avoidance
Bathymetric Sounder, Depth Sounder, Short Range Communication
Underwater Distance Gage, Altimeter/Liquid Level Detector
NDT, Diagnostics, and Material Research
Sound Velocity Profiler/Velocimeter/Velocity Probe
Target/Scattering Strength Measurement/Assessment (TS & Sv)
Seafloor Properties: Scattering/Roughness/Penetration/Reflection...
Specification
fs: Resonance Frequency in kHz. TVR unit: dB µPa/V@1m. FFVS unit: dB V/µPa. BW: -3dB Beam Width. SA: Solid Angle, dB, 10logΨ. Qm: Quality Factor.
-3dB Bandwidth = fs/Qm. MIPP: Maximum Input Pulse Power at fs. MCIP: Maximum Continuous Input Power at fs. MPW: Maximum Pulse Width at MIPP and fs.
Near Field Distance N ≈ λ*(21.15°/ BW)2, λ: Wavelength in meter, BW: Two-way Beam width in °.
Transducer fs kHz BW Two-way Qm TVR FFVS SA Two-way MIPP MPW MCIP ΦDxL, mm Weight kg
BII7560H/2000 2000 2.5° 4 175.5 -212.0 -27.0 120W 0.25s 3.5W Φ21x20 ≥ 0.05
BII7560Q/1000 1000 3.3° 3.42 166.4 -202.2 -24.4 70W 0.6s 6W Φ27x20 ≥ 0.05
BII7561/600 600 4.1° 4 166.6 -201.5 -22.5 480W 0.9s 12W Φ33x20 ≥ 0.06
BII7562/420 420 3.0° 4 175.4 -199.4 -25.3 2300W 1s 35W Φ60x25 ≥ 0.1
The transducers can be used at their 3rd harmonics or 3*fs. The Qm = 6 to 9 at 3rd harmonics.
Side Lobes: < -17.7 dB
ηea at fs at fs: 0.3 to 0.8 in Water, Electroacoustic Efficiency, Load Medium Dependent.
Power Factor at fs: 0.3 to 0.7
Operating Depth:
1. Default: 300 m maximum. 2. Customization: 1000 m maximum is available upon request.
Note: Operating Depth is limited by the cable length if the cable has wire leads or a non-waterproof connector.
Transducer fs kHz BW Two-way Qm TVR FFVS SA Two-way MIPP MPW MCIP ΦDxL, mm Weight kg
BII7561/500 500 5.0° 3 166.0 -200.0 -21.0 100W 2.0s 3.4W Φ33x20 ≥ 0.05
BII7562/38 38 37.0° 3 141.3 -165.9 -6.3 1200W 22s 6W Φ60x70 ≥ 0.6
BII7562/50 50 28.0° 3 142.0 -196.0 -8.7 1000W 17s 7W Φ60x62 ≥ 0.5
BII7562/70 70 20.0° 3 150.6 -196.0 -11.6 1200W 12s 9.5W Φ60x50 ≥ 0.5
BII7562/120 120 11.5° 3 158.7 -177.6 -16.3 1000W 7s 11W Φ60x40 ≥ 0.4
BII7562/200 200 7.0° 3 167.0 -196.0 -20.7 840W 4s 13W Φ60x35 ≥ 0.4
BII7562/300 300 5.8° 3  169.6 -196.5 -22.4 2300W 1.5s 30W Φ60x25 ≥ 0.3
BII7562/400 400 3.0° 3 171.0 -199.0 -25.4 400W 2.5s 13W Φ60x25 ≥ 0.1
BII7563/38 38 22.6° 3 145.1 -195.0 -8.1 2700W 22s 14W Φ89x70 ≥ 1.6
BII7563/50 50 17.0° 3 148.7 -195.0 -10.5 2300W 17s 15W Φ89x62 ≥ 1.2
BII7563/70 70 12.0° 3 157.4 -195.0 -13.4 2700W 12s 20W Φ89x50 ≥ 1.0
BII7563/120 120 7.0° 3 165.5 -195.0 -18.1 2200W 7s 24W Φ89x40 ≥ 1.0
BII7563/200 200 4.3° 3 173.7 -195.0 -22.5 1800W 4s 28W Φ89x35 ≥ 1.0
BII7564/70 70 8.6° 3 162.3 -194.0 -15.8 4800W 12s 30W Φ114x50 ≥ 2.0
BII7564/120 120 5.0° 3 170.4 -195.0 -20.5 4800W 7s 38W Φ114x40 ≥ 1.5
BII7566/20 20 20.5° 3 145.0 -180.0 -8.6 4800W 100s 34W Φ168x85 ≥ 6.0
BII7566/28 28 14.6° 3 146.7 -181.0 -11.6 4800W 85s 50W Φ168x80 ≥ 5.5
BII7566/38 38 10.6° 3 157.0 -183.0 -14.0 4800W 48s 48W Φ168x70 ≥ 5.0
BII7566/50 50 8.0° 3 160.6 -187.0 -16.5 4800W 32s 52W Φ168x62 ≥ 4.6
BII7566/70 70 5.6° 3 169.4 -172.8 -20.0 4800W 26s 67W Φ168x38 ≥ 4.0
BII7566/120 120 3.5° 3 177.5 -180.0 -24.6 4800W 12.5s 77W Φ168x35 ≥ 3.5
ηea at fs at fs: 0.1 to 0.4 in Water, Electroacoustic Efficiency, Load Medium Dependent.
Power Factor at fs: 0.5 to 0.9
Side Lobes:
1. Default: < -17.7 dB and two-way BW is listed above.

Part Number -Appendage -Mounting -Cable Length -Cable Type -Connector for signals of Transmit and Temperature Sensor
BII756x/xx
Default:
None.
Default:
FH.
Default:
10m.
SC for low frequency signal.
Default: WL.
Coax for high frequency signal.
Example: Description
BII7562/70-BFMSS-6m-SC-UMC
BII7562/70 Transducer, Bolt Fastening Mounting (Stainless Steel) (BFMSS), 6m Shielded Cable, Male Underwater
Mateable Connector.
BII7562/70-IM50Ω-FH-30m-RG58-BNC BII7562/70 Transducer, Built-in Impedance Matching Network as 50Ω load, Free Hanging, 30m RG58 Coax, Male BNC.
BII7562/70-IM8Ω-FH-10m-SC-XLR
BII7562/70 Transducer, Built-in Impedance Matching Network as 8Ω load, Free Hanging, 10m Shielded Cable, XLR
Plug.
BII7562/70-TS-IM8Ω-FH-10m-SC-WL/TRS